THIRD AMENDATORY AGREEMENT

THIS THIRD AMENDATORY AGREEMENT is made between the CITY AND
COUNTY OF DENVER, a municipal corporation of the State of Colorado (the “City”) and
CENTURY HELICOPTERS, INC., a Colorado corporation, whose address is 2001 Airway
Avenue, Fort Collins Colorado 80524 (the “Contractor”), collectively (“the Parties”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor entered into an Agreement dated September 5,
2006, and amended with a First Amendatory Agreement dated August 7, 2007 and a Second
Amendatory Agreement dated June 16, 2009, relating to scheduled and non-scheduled
maintenance of the Denver Police Department’s helicopter for the purpose of maintaining
optimal air worthiness status (the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement, to extend the term, increase the
compensation to the Contractor and update other contract language as follows; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and
obligations herein set forth, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Article 1 of the Agreement, WORK TO BE PERFORMED, is amended by the
addition of the following paragraph at the end of the Article:

In addition to the services previously described herein, for the period of time from May
31, 2011 through May 31, 2013, the Contractor agrees to provide the services set out in
Exhibit A-3 attached to this Amendment at the rates and costs set out therein. The
Contractor agrees to provide these services in a workman like manner, consistent with
the manufacturer’s instructions and recommendations and the terms and conditions of
this Agreement as amended.

2. Article 3 of the Agreement, entitled “TERM OF AGREEMENT?”, is hereby

amended to read as follows:

“3. TERM OF AGREEMENT: The term of the Agreement shall
commence on June 1, 2006 and terminate on May 31, 2013 unless otherwise
terminated earlier under the terms of this Agreement.”

3. The first, second, third and fourth sentences of Article 5 of the Agreement,
entitled “COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT,” are hereby amended to read as follows:

“5. COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT: The Contractor agrees to
accept, and the City agrees to pay, as full and complete compensation for
completion of all the items of work contained in the Agreement and the Exhibits
attached thereto, and for the period of time from June 1, 2006 through May 31,




2013, a total sum not to exceed Two Million Four Hundred Seventy One
Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Two Dollars and Seventy Nine Cents
($2,471,582.79) (“Maximum Contract Amount”) which for this amendment is
funded through the City’s receipt of a grant (DOJ-JAG Formula grant FY2010
#2010-DJ-BX-0510) and yearly appropriation requests are subject to the City’s
receipt of said grant funds. Compensation shall be payable at the rate of Eighty-
Five Dollars ($85.00) per hour regular rate (work performed on Monday
through Friday, 8:00 A.M to 5:00 P.M., excluding federal holidays) or One
Hundred Twenty-Seven Dollars and Fifty Cents ($127.50) per hour overtime rate
(work performed at all other days and times), as applicable, for services, and
on the basis of Bell Helicopter price lists approved by the City for parts and
materials, payable upon receipt and approval by the City of complete and
satisfactory invoices from the Contractor, demonstrating performance of
services. It is understood and agreed that the process specified in the Bell
Helicopter Textron 2011, 2012 and 2013 price list shall apply to those respective
years. The 2011, 2012 and 2013 price lists are incorporated into this Agreement
by reference.”

4. A new paragraph 35 is hereby added to the Agreement reading as follows:

35. ELECTRONIC  SIGNATURES _AND _ ELECTRONIC

RECORDS:

Contractor consents to the use of electronic signatures by the City. The
Agreement, and any other documents requiring a signature hereunder, may be
signed electronically by the City in the manner specified by the City. The Parties
agree not to deny the legal effect or enforceability of the Agreement solely
because it is in electronic form or because an electronic record was used in its
formation. The Parties agree not to object to the admissibility of the Agreement in
the form of an electronic record, or a paper copy of an electronic document, or a
paper copy of a document bearing an electronic signature, on the ground that it is

an electronic record or electronic signature or that it is not in its original form or is
not an original.

5. Except as herein amended, this Third Amendatory Agreement is affirmed and

ratified in each and every particular.

6.

This Third Amendatory Amendment may be executed in two (2) counterparts,

each of which is an original and constitute the same instrument.

[BALANCE OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]



EXHIBIT A-3 (1)

0S'LET 00's8 01 082§ 8'8PSTT {21 uonadsu) PINid 18 5133414 d|neIpAH Buey)
05'2LLT 000ZLZ |0ZE 028 g8YSIT |21 uopdadsuy) 9-T 53uU3A3 uopdadsu| 3A|s3130.g]
00'€S 0s'ZY S0 0s'01 LYSTT 0s uopoadsuy ¥H 0§
00's8 00's8 01 000 00STT 001 uopoadsuy Junop Jo}uow dsuj jenuuy/inoH 00T
0068 0058 01 000 00STT 001 uopdadsul dsu| agnL p]iS ON9/JHOOT
00'0veE Q00YE |0V 000 00STT 0ST uopdadsul Alsneg adimas
0s'Tv s’y S0 000 00511 001 uo3oadsu 9%0A ¥/ 109dsu)
ST'182 00'5SZ |0 $T'9T 00STT 00T uojadsu) sauljds s/Q y/1 agn/dsu
0S5'2602 00'0¥0Z |O'VT 0825 00STT 0ST uopdadsui uopadsul aujdu3 JH 0ST M/
00'€S 0s'ZY S0 0507 L6YTT 0s uojdadsu| ¥H 08
68'TEBLT 00'0LSE |O'ZY 68'19Z¥T |L°98YTT |00ST INBYIBAD W4TET-005-0v0-90¢
05°'Z6€ ooore |0 0525 L'98%1T  |00SZ IneytsnQ SOT-£0Z-010-L0V
05'Z6¢ 00'0YE [0V 082§ L98pTT  |00ST |neyIsnQ SOT-102-010-L0Y
00'$00¢€ 00041 |02 00'SEST |L'6LVTT |0O0ST INeYIIAQ ESEELOEL
00'€S 0s'Ty S0 0501 LyY1T 0S uoj3dadsuj ¥H 0§
00's8 00's8 01 000 00bTY 00T uopoedsu JUNOW JOJUOW dsu| jenuuy/inoH GOT
00's8 00's8 01 000 00P11 007 uojloadsu| dsuj 3gn p|IS ON9/IH00T
0s°ZY 0s'zy ) 000 00%TT 001 uondadsu| 9H0A ¥/ 30adsu
ST182 00ssz |0 579 oovTT 00t uopdsdsu $3u||ds §/Q ¥/L agni/dsuy
SO'TZ69¢ 000LT |02 SO'TSL9€ [0OVTT 000S Ineysang LOT-00€-0v€-902
00°€S 0s'Zy S0 0S0T L6ETT 0§ uopoadsuyy ¥H 0§
1830} Joqet SINOH syied ang awi} Wiy unz. Hwi wayy
1102 ‘T¢ 18quiedag) 19380 pu3z uovlold
0S6'TT 'SINOH pu3 uopdefold
TIOZ ‘Taunr :ajeQ wels uojdafoig
0SE'TT  :SinOH weys uopafoid
1102 ‘Ot Ea:..n_.um pajelauan tgez aieQ
%S aseANU| SJRgd 6vZES ~aquIny jelas ey
0068 $ aley Joge dQOTLN ‘uopesys|Bay yesoupy

TTI0Z ‘T€ 19qWadaqg - aunf :adueuauieN Jesuy




EXHIBIT A-3 (2)

00°¢S 0s'Zy S0 0501 L6911 0S uonaadsuy ¥H 05
08'SLLY 00'SOTT |0°€T 08'049€ |L'6(9TT [008T INeYIIAQ 10T-Z0€-0vE-LOY
08'SLLY 00'SOTT  |O'€T 08'0L9€ [L'649T1 |008T INBYIIAQ 10T-20€-0vE-L0V
STITT 00's8 01 §7'97 05911 00€ uopdadsu 5§55 09A0Y YIM {0 8/9/4/L 8Buey)
00'58 0058 01 000 05911 00€ uoiadsuj dsu| uoisUdIX3 |ePa4 |enuuy /IH OOE
0058 00's8 01 000 05971 00€ uonaadsu 1839 PIYS YB|H [EnUUY/IH 00E
00's8 0058 01 000 05911 00€ uonadsu| 1) daysayyi4 1adsu)
00°0v€ 000vE  |OY 00'0 0S9TT 00¢ uopaadsuy [SERCTIERINETS
0058 00's8 0t 000 06917 00€ uopaadsu Inu Isel W/ L }oay) anbuoy
STITT 00's8 0t S92 08911 00¢ uopdadsu sBujieaq JeBueH 5/q/d/L 8GN pue 13adsu|
05 ZEY 00041 |02 05297  |0S9TT 00€ uopoadsu) 13314 ¥/ 8 110 uSwWX ¥/ a8uey)
000LT 000LT |02 000 05911 00¢ uopdadsu) uoo3dsu| Wwooge]
0S'LET 00'58 0T 0$'2S 05911 00€ uopdadsul PIN|4 g 513314 J|nepAH sBuey)
05'LYT 0s'Zy 50 00's0T  |0S9TT 00¢ uogdedsuy 18114 303 3/v By
05'2602 000v0Z |0'%2 0528 05917 00€ uondadsu) uoj323dsu) auBu3 uH 00€
052602 000v0Z |0'p2 05'2S 05911 051 uonoadsu uo3dadsu| autBu3 IH 0ST M/
08°2LLT 000247 |0'ZE 0528 05911 00¢ uondadsuy 9-T S1U3AJ UoiIdadsul aAIs3.8014)
05°LYE 00's8 01 05'797  |059T1 009 uojadsu) Assy axeiq 1010y 1d9dsuj
00's8 00'S8 01 00'0 0§911 00§ uopdadsu| dsuj 14317 Yoie9s YHOOE
90'€817 00041 |02 90'€T0Z |0S9TT 0007 INeyJIan0 870-T80€2
00'€S oSty 50 0s°0T LP91T 0S uopdadsuy ¥H 0S
0098 0058 01 000 00911 00T uoj3dadsuy WUNOW JOYUOW dsuj [enuUY/inoH 00T
00's8 00's8 01 000 00911 00T uopoadsu) dsul aqn ) pINS ONG/IHO0T
0s'ZYy oSty g0 000 00911 001 uopioadsu| OA ¥/ Padsul
§7'182 00ssZ  |o€ 5297 0091T  |oOT uopdadsu sauy|ds $/q ¥/L aqmi/dsu)
00'€S 08Ty S0 0501 L6STT 0% uopIadsy YH 0§
0s'Ty oS’y S0 000 0SSTT 00¢ uofoadsul sape|g y/. 10adsu|
STITT 00'S8 o1 ST'92 g'8ysTt |21 uofaadsu) 555 02Aoy YMm |10 8/9/4/1 a8ueyd
00'S8 00°$8 0T 000 8'8ysSIT |71 uopoadsu) dsuj uo(suaix3 |epad {enuuY /iH 0OE
00's8 00's8 01 000 8'8ysTT [T uopoadsu) dsu) 83)3s)ng jenuuy
0001 00041 |02 000 8'8YSIT [T uopoadsu dsu| J3jeay Jiepasig
0068 0058 0t 000 8'8YSIT |21 uopaadsu) 1899 IS Y3|H [EnUUY/IH 00
0058 0068 o1 000 8'8YSIT (2T uol3adsuy 1y daisayy4 adsul
08°ZsY 00041 |0 0§79  |8'8pSTIT |z1 uopadsy 13314 /W '8 110 uswiX ¥/ 8uey)




EXHIBIT A-3 (3)

68'TES0ST $ :398png asueuAjUlEe |BI0]
% 1907 @ Aduasuuod

B0'8Y8'9ET § 1$150) ||V |R303GNS
DS ZBTaT S0y jejuay |BIUSY JaBuey 187
0000071 000002 00°0000T aoeday Swa)| uollpuod uQ - adejdey
00'000ZT 00'0002 00°0000T Jeday Juawdinb3 pJeog ugQ - Jjieday
8C'18EE (365) 9seasoul 1807 sued 1102

00'6LZ'V6 $ |0SLv992 05°T€949 :oqen 1§ sued [eyoigng
0058 0068 0T 000 008TT  |0OT uojdedsu 1UNOWN J03|uON dSuj |enuuy/inoH 00T
00's8 00's8 01 000 00811 001 uooadsul dsuj aqny ppis ON9/IHO0T
00'0vE oooveE [0y 000 008TT 0sT uojdadsuj Ajaljeg aojases
0s'2Y oSy S0 000 008TT 00T uopdedsu OA ¥/ Padsu
SZ'187 00's§7 |0t 5792 008TT 001 uoradsu sauljds s/a u/1 agn/dsul
052602 000v0Z |0tz 0528 008TT 0s1 uo;I3dsu) uopdadsul aujBu3 iH 05T M/D
00'€S oSty S0 05°01 L6411 0S uoj129dsy ¥H 0§
00's8 00's8 01 000 vYeLTT |21 uoj1dadsu| JUNON JOJUO dSu| |BNUUY/INOH 00T
00°€S 05ty 50 0501 LYLIT 0s uondedsu) 4H 0§
0098 00's8 071 000 00411 00T uopiadsu JUNO JOJUO dsu| |enuUY/iNOH 00T
008 0058 01 000 00411 001 uojjoadsu| dsuy agn) piys ONG/IHO0T
0s'Zy 0sZy 50 000 00LIT {001 uoldedsu| BNOA Y/ 123dsu
ST'182 00'ssz |0 §2'92 00411 00T uof3>3dsuy saulds §/q ¥/1 aqny/dsu
00002 0Ty S0 0S°LST  |oosTt 009 uondadsuy 095 02A0y Yam |10 Bu3 s8uey)
Ov'6TLT 00041 |02 Ov'6vSZ [00LIT  |00OS EYHE 10T-SOY-0T£-90%




EXHIBIT A-3 (4)

00°0%€ 00°0v¢ oy 000 0S611T 00¢ uoldadsu Asanleg adimias
000t 000%¢ oY 000 05611 0st uopdadsu) INERTLRERTVER
00's8 0058 01 00'0 05671 00¢ uopadsu| U Ise ¥/ L Wd8Y) anbioy
00011 00'S8 01 00°sZ 0S6T1 00¢ uofdadsuy s3ulieag JeBued §/Q/4/L agn7 pue 10adsu
0002y 00041 02 00'052 0s61T  |oOE uopaedsul 19314 ¥/IN "B 110 USWX ¥/W 3Buey)
00°0LT 00041 k4 000 08611 00€ uoj3dadsu uoj}dadsu) wooqjiej
00'SET 0058 01 00'0S 05611 00¢ uopadsy| PIN3d g s193)14 o)neapkH a8uey) Jo ueay
0s°Ztt 08Ty 50 00'001 0s61T  |00E uopradsy 1313 1303 /v By
000602 00°0¥0Z 0¥ 0005 05611 00¢ uopdadsu| uoi12adsu 3ujBu3 ¥H 00€
00'0602 00007 0'vz 00'08 0s6TT [0St uopoadsyy uold3dsul JUIBUI JH 0ST M/D
000447 000242 0Z€  |000S 05611 |00 uoj32adsu 5-T S1USA3 UORIadSU) aAIS3180.4|
00'68 0068 01 000 05611 00€ uopdadsu| dsu) Jy28|7 yd1eas YHOOE
0525 0S'Zy S0 0001 LY6TT 0s uopdadsuj ¥H 0%
00's8 00'58 01 000 00611 001 uopdadsuy JUNOW JOUOA dSu| [enuuy/inoH 00T
00'S8 00's8 01 000 00611 |00t uopdadsu dsu) aqny piys OW9/IHO0T
05y 0S'ZY 50 00'0 00611 00T uonaadsu INOA Y/ 19dsu|
00082 00'§52 0€ 00's¢ 00611 001 uonoadsuy sauj|ds §/q ¥/1 agni/dsul
05°2S 0s°2Y 50 0001 L6811 0s uojIadsy 4H 0%
0S'Zy 08Ty S0 000 05811 00¢ uojdadsu) sape|g y/1 1o3dsu)
00041 00°0L1 02 000 0s817 0021 uoj3oadsuy aqn 1043u0) aBuey) yoid ¥/1
052 0S'Zy 50 0007 LY8TT 0s uopdadsuy YH 05
|elo} loqe sinoy sueg angaw)l | ywp | edApywn way

Z107 ‘1€ 19quadeQ :a3eQ pu3 uopIefo.d
004'ZT  :s4nOH puz uopIsfoid

Z10Z ‘T Adenuer  :ajeQ weis uopdefold
0S6'TT  :SINOH Wels uoRdIfold

1102 ‘ST Aienuga4  :pajesauan uoday azeq

%01 asea.ou| sued 6VZES  AQUINN [BlBS JRIIY
00'S8 S ajey Jogey dQOTZIN uopesysiay yenuy

ZTOZ ‘1€ 19qwiada( - T AJenuer :3JUeudlUiRN Yei|y




EXHIBIT A-3 (5)

00'SET 00°S8 01 0008 05221 00€ uopoadsu PIN|4 8 si13}j1d dHNeIPAH 3Buey) Jo ues|)
0SZYv1 0s'Zy 50 00'001 (7441 00€ uoj1radsuj 3914 19nd 4/v 8yd
000602 00°0v02 o't 00'0§ 08221 00€ uofdadsul uopdadsu) auiBu3 yH 00¢
00'0607 00°0Y02 ove 000§ 1144 0sT uopdadsu) uoidadsu| au|Bu3 JH 0ST M/2
000442 0002L2 0'2¢ 0008 05221 0O€ uopdadsuy 9-1 S1U9AF UO|I23dsu] aAIsaIBog]
00°'SE€ 00's8 01 00052 05221 009 uojdadsuy Assy axeig 1030y 30adsul
0058 00°s8 01 000 05221 00€ uopoadsu “dsu| 34B7 yoieas YHOOE
0528 052y S0 0001 %443 0s uojadsu) ¥H 0§
00'58 00's8 01 000 00721 001 uoj333dsu) WUNOW J0JUOW dsu| |enuuy/inoH 00T
00's8 00's8 01 000 00221 001 uopdadsu| dsuf 3gn | pYS OWG/IHOOT
05'eY 0S'Zy S0 000 00221 001 uopaadsu MOA ¥/ 13adsu)
00082 00'557 0t 00's2 00221 001 uodadsul s3u)ids 5/Q y/L agni/dsu)
0828 0s'tY S0 0001 L6121 08 uo(1adsul UH 08
0s'Zy 0s'ZY S0 000 0ST21 00€ uopsadsu| Sapejg ¥/ 123dsu
05°28 0s'ZYy S0 0001 L1zt 0§ uopaadsu) ¥H 08
0098 00's8 01 000 00127 00T uojradsu| JUNOW JOYUO dsu) |enUUY/inoH 00T
00'58 00's8 0t 00'0 0011 00T uopdadsuj dsu) agn L pjyS OW9/JHO0T
00°0VE 00'0v¢ ov 000 00121 0s1t uopdadsul Aayieg #ojn98
0S'Z¥ 0S8y S0 000 00121 00t uopoadsu MOA Y/ 109dsu|
00082 00's5¢ o€ 00's2 001zt oot uopidadsu| $3u||ds s/Q /1 #qni/dsu
00°0602 00°0¥07 oz 000§ 00121 0stT uondedsul uopoadsu aufBu3 IH 05T M/D
05°28 0s'ZYy 50 0001 L6071 0S uopoedsu| ¥H 05
0528 05'Z¥ 50 0001 021 0 uopoadsu) ¥H 0S
08°ZETE 00'SL67 0'SE 08'L8T ovozt 09 uoidadsu) SINEL0T-900-00-L0V
00'S8 00's8 01 000 00021 00T uoj3dadsuy WUNOW JOJUOW dsU| |enuuY/InoH 00T
00°s8 00's8 01 000 00021 00T uopdadsy dsuj 3qn | pINS OW9/IHOOT
0s'2y 0s'ZY S0 000 000ZT  |0OT uojIIedsu| OA Y/ 103dsu|
00°082 00°'$52 o€ 0052 00021 001 uopdadsuy saulids $/q ¥/1 agni/dsuj
082S 0s'zy 50 0001 L6611 [0S uondadsu) ¥H 05
00017 00'58 01 00'5Z 0S61T 00€ uopdadsuy §SS 02A0Y YUM |0 §/9/u/1 aBueyd
0058 0058 01 000 0S61T  [009 uopoadsuj dsul apejq J/w Yuow 974y 009
00°'s8 00°68 07 000 0s6TT  |oOE uoloadsuy dsuj uoisuaix3 |epad |enuuy /14 0OE
00'¢8 00°58 01 000 05611 00€ uonoadsuyy 1239 PiS Y3IH |enuuy/IH 00€
00's8 00°58 01 000 0S61T 00¢ uopdadsu| i daisanil4 1adsuy




EXHIBIT A-3 (6)

00'S8 00'58 01 000 oover 001 uoidadsuy JUNON JONUO dsuy {enuuy/INOH 00T
00°'S8 00's8 01 000 oovzT 001 uoj3oadsuy dsuy agnj ppS OW9/IHO0T
00 ope 000vE oy 000 00vZ1 0st uopdadsuyy Aiayieg aojAiag
08Ty 0S'Zy S0 000 00vZ1l 001 uondadsu) 4OA ¥/W 123dsuj
00082 00557 0€ 00'SZ 00vZ1 001 uopoadsuy saulds §/Q y/1 aqni/dsuy
00°0602 00002 o't 0005 ootz1 0s1 uopadsuy) uo[dadsu] au|8u3 JH 0ST M/
0525 0S'Zy S0 00°01 L6€2T 0S uondadsu) ¥H 0%
00°00%1 00'S421 0'stT 00521 L'6LEZT  |0O0ST Ineyiang Alquiassy qnH y/1
00'€8S¢€ 000242 0ze 00'€98 L6LETT  |00ST INEYIIAQ woddns g aigdysems
Y1902 00'SL2T 0s1 v1°68L L'8LETT  |00ST [neyssnQ Alquiassy 1sei
00'€L8S 000 00 00°€L8S L'6LETT  |00ST CIREN] dleld JaMOT ¥/
00'¥L99 000 00 00°'vL99 L'6LETT  |00SZ EYENY 9)eld Joddn ¥/W
00'0019 000565 00L 00'0S1 L'6LETT  |00ST ineysanQ Ajquuiassy qnH ¥/ N
0978 05Ty 80 0001 FA 4 YA 08 uojdedsuy ¥H 08
00's8 00's8 07 000 00€Z1 001 uojdadsu) JUNOW 10}JuO dsuj jenuuy/inoH 00T
00'S8 0068 01 000 00£21 001 uoI303dsu| dsu| aqn} ppIS ON9/IHO0T
0S¥ 0S'ZY 50 000 00£ZT 001 uondadsul BNOA ¥/ 129dsu|
00082 00552 0¢ 00's2 00€21 001 uopdadsu) sau||ds $/q ¥/ aqni/dsu
05261 0s'Zy S0 00051 00€£2T 009 uojoadsu 095 0240y YIM ||O Bu3 aBuRY)
0525 05'Z¥ S0 0001 L6221 0s uojadsuy| ¥H 0§
00°56S 00°565 0¢ 000 L98221 vt uoidadsuy) 53108 104307 WBI14 ¥/W
00Ty 00'SZY 0s 000 L'S872T v uoidadsu) Assy yupy Bujids
00058 00058 oot 000 IN: 134 9 (74 uojIdadsu) Wa3sAS |an4 103dsu|
00'0vE 00°0¥¢ ot 000 L'S8ZZT  |v uojdadsu 1339w}y ' SAS 1835 101|d
00041 00041 0 000 L8821 |b uopvadsuy agny |043U0D 3BuBYD YIid ¥/L
000TT 00's8 01 00'SZ 05221 00€ uopdadsu) 5§55 0940y YUM |10 8/9/4/L a8uey)
0058 0068 01 000 01144} 00¢ uoiddsu dsu) uojsuaix3 |epad |enuuy /iH 00¢
0058 0058 01 000 (117441 00¢ uo3dadsu) 1839 pYS YB|H [eNUUY/IH 00€
0068 00's8 01 000 0s221 00¢ uoi3oadsu) i da1s3y|4 10adsu)
00°0vE 00'0vE ov 000 0sz2t 00€ uoiadsuj Asanieg aojniss
0058 0058 01 000 05221 00¢ uopdadsu) Inu ISBA §/4 %984 anbioy
00011 00'68 01 00°'s2 0s221 00¢ uojadsu) s3ujieag JedueH $/Q/4/1 agn7 pue 1adsuy
0002y 00041 07 00052 08221 00¢ uonaadsu) 13314 ¥/ 8 110 uswX ¥/ 3Bueyd
00'0LT 00041 02 000 08221 00t uovadsy uondadsuy woogjeL




EXHIBIT A-3 (7)

05°ZY 05'Z¥ 50 000 00921 00T uonoadsu MOA Y¥/IN 193dsu
00082 00°SS52 0¢€ 00'SZ 00921 001 uo(123dsuy saul|ds s/q /1 agni/dsuj
0528 052y 50 0001 16§21 0s uovadsuyj YH 0§
00011 00's8 01 0052 05527 00t uopaadsu §5S 09A0Y UM |10 8/9/4/1 9BueyD
00's8 00's8 01 000 08827 009 uopoadsuy dsu] 8pe|q J/w YIuow 9/1y 009
00's8 00's8 01 000 05821 00€ uonoadsu) dsuj uojsuaix3 |Bpad |enuuy /14 00E
00's8 00°68 01 000 0sSZT 00§ uopoadsu) 1239 IS YBiH |enuuy/aH 00E
00's8 00'S8 01 000 0sS21 00§ uojoadsul 11 da3sayyfd 10adsuy
00'0vE 00°0vE oy 000 08S7T 00¢ uopvdsul Alsneg 3ojaI9s
00's8 00'98 01 000 08§21 00€ uojadsul INU ISeN Y/L %o3u) anbio .
00011 0058 01 00'62 0SS2T 00¢ uojddsuy s3uyieag JeBuey 5/Q/4/1 9GN] pue 1adsu
oo'ozy 00041 0 00'0S7 0ss21 00¢ uoladsul 1334 ¥/W 8 (1O USWX ¥/ 98uey)
00041 00041 0z 000 08§21 00¢ uopdadsuy uojidedsu| woogqjie |
00'GET 0068 01 0008 0ss21 00¢ uopdadsy PINi4 '8 s13314 JjjnepAN a3ueY) 10 uea|)
0s'ZYT 0s'Zy S0 00'001 05421 00¢ uonadsu) 18314 13n4 4/ B
00°0602 00'0%02 0¥z 00°0S 05521 00¢ uofaadsuy uonoadsu| auiBu3 ¥H 00€
000607 00°'0%02 0¥ 0008 05§21 0sT uopoadsuy uopdadsu| ausBu3 H 0ST M/
00°0LL2 000242 0Z€  |000S 0Ss7T |ooE uopdedsul 9-T S3UBAT UOPI2ASU] BAIS3180d]
0058 00's8 07 000 0SS2I 00¢ uopdadsu) dsuj 3y311 y21ess YHOOE
0s°2S 0S'Zy S0 0001 LYSTT 0s uojioadsu ¥H 0%
0001 00°0LT 0 000 16521 [pT uoj3dadsu) AI8Y) (ejuudlg Jepuodsues |
85°78551 000 00 85°785ST 2741 Sz07 239y ade3g puz - sujquny
79'8620T 000 00 T9°86701 14143 SZ02 3.y o815 15T - sulquny
00's8 00's8 01 000 00s27 001 uoadsuy JUNOW 10JJUO dsu| [enuuy/inoH 00T
00°$8 00's8 01 000 00sZ1T 001 uojI3dsuy dsuj 3qn 1 PIYS ONG/IHOOT
00°00%¢ 00°00vE oor 000 00S2T 0002 uojdadsu) uondadsu) aulBu3 1y 000z M/D
oSy 0s'Zy S0 000 00SZ1 001 uopadsul 3OA 4/IN 103dsu
00°082 00552 o€ 0052 00SZ1 001 uoedsu sau||ds $/Q w/L aqm/dsuj
0008092 00°089 08 00°00vS2 00s21 0002 uojdadsuy Jossaidwio)
00°0v296 00°0vYS 0v9 00°00806 00S21 0002 INeYI3AQ Alquiassy suiquny
0s'2S 0SZP S0 0001 L6V21 0s uopdadsuy ¥H 08§
0s'Zy 0s'Zy 0] 000 ostz1 00¢ uo|12adsuj s8pe|g ¥/ L adsu|
082S 0s'zy 50 00'01 Lyvel 0s uoidadsu, ¥H 0§
0794101 00'00%€ ooy 029449 T'ETVPZT  {000S [NeYIaAQ W4LTT-00v-0v0-90Y




EXHIBIT A-3 (8)

9L'8v8'8TY $ :398png soueuajujey je304
§1'986'8¢ %0T @ AdusBupuor)
16'798'68E § 153807 ||V |{230IGNS
500007 Buiddjys Suiddiys sujqini/aujBug |
00'000'Z¥ 00yt jeyuay [B3USY su[qinL/auiduy |
05'L£6'09 5791 [e3usy |E3uRy JaBuey Jar
00°000°21 000002 00'000'01 aoejday SWdjj uoppuo) UQ - adeidsy
00000217 00000 0000001 Jjeday juswdinb3 pieog ug - Jjeday
ELL8ELT (%01) 9sea.du| 350D syed 2107
BT'LESTYZ $ | 00°099'L9 BT LLB'ELT 0qeT 1B SR [R303qNS
0058 00e8 01 500 00,21 |00T UoRoadsul 1UNOW J01jUOIN dSUl [BNUUY/INOH 00T
00's8 00's8 01 000 00421 001 uondadsuy dsuj aqn L ppS ON9/IHO0T
00°0vE 00°0v¢ oy 00'0 00427 0ST1 uoplaadsu; Alayieg 3d1A98
0SZy 0s'ZYy S0 000 00421 001 uo3adsu| BNOA H/IN 1dadsu
00082 00'552 0¢ 00°st 00421 001 uojdadsuy| sau)|ds §/q y/1 agni/dsu
000602 00°0v02 ove 0008 00.21 0s1 uo3oadsu uoj393dsu| awBU3 JH 0ST M/D
0S'2S 0S¥ S0 0001 L6971 0s uofdadsu) ¥H 0§
02°£L802 00'0L1 02 0T L16T 05921 000T INBYIIAD udyp JBueIs
v.'G88S 00041 07 vLSTLS 05921 741 (neysang Heysaapq indu)
0528 05y S0 0001 LYzt 0s uondadsu) ¥H 0§
00'S8 00'S8 01 000 00921 001 uoi3dadsui JUNOW JOJUOW dsul [enuuy/InOH 00T
00°s8 0058 01 000 00921 00T uoi3dadsuyy dsuf agny piis OW9/IHO0T




EXHIBIT A-3 (9)

0058 0058 T 0 0S821 00¢ uoiadsu; 1 daisay4 yoadsu)
00°0pe ooove v 0 05821 00¢ uofdadsuj Asalieg ad1A8S
00'S8 00°s8 1 0 05827 00¢ uoidadsuy U IseiN /L %I8y) anbioy
00011 00°S8 1 %4 05821 00€ uolId3dsuj sBulieag JBAUBH S/Q/4/L QT pue 153dsu]
00'0Zv 00041 |2 0s2 05821 00¢ uopadsu 13314 ¥/ B 110 uUswx /N s8uey)
00041 00041 |2 0 05821 00¢ uojadsu uollaadsu| woogqjie]
00'SET 00°'s8 I 0s 05821 00€ uoj3oadsuyy PINid 18 549314 JlneIpAH aBueyd Jo ueap)
0s'ZPv1 08Ty S0 00T 0s821 00€ uoradsu; 13)l4 134 47y YD
000602 000v0Z {¥z 0s 08821 00¢ uopaadsuj uopoadsuy aujBu3 wH 00E
000607 00'0Y0Z |¥2 08 0S8Z1 0§81 uopoadsuyy uopd>adsul 3uiBu3 IH 05T M/
000442 000ZLT |2t 0s 05821 00¢g uojdadsuy 9-T 53UIAJ UO|I>adsu| BAIS8IB0.g
00'SEE 00's8 1 052 0821 009 uondadsyl Assy ayesg 10}0y 1dadsuj
00°'s8 0068 I 0 05821 00€ uonoadsuy dsu) 148 yoieas YHOOE
0528 0s'TYy 50 01 LY8TT 0s uopadsuy; ¥H 0§
0068 0058 1 0 00821 001 uojInadsu JUNoW Jojuo dsu| jenuuy/INoH 00T
0058 0058 1 0 00821 001 uopdadsuy, dsu| 8qn L ppiS ON9/IHO0T
0s'Zy 05Ty §0 0 00821 001 uojdadsuy) MOA ¥/ 129dsuy
00°082 00'ssz |t 34 00821 001 uofidadsu saulds 5/ §/1 agni/dsuj
082S 052y S0 ot 16L21 0s uondadsu) YH 0§
0s'Zy 052y S0 0 05L21T 00€ uodadsu sapeg ¥/l 12adsu
0§25 052y S0 o1 vzt 0s uofioadsuy HH 0§
jejoyl 10qe SINOKH Slied ang QEC. u_E_.- 0&?—. 3N way
€102 ‘1€ Aey :91eQ pu3 uoRfold
000'ET :SINOH pu3 uojdefoiy
€102 ‘T Aenuey 193eQ els uodafoud
o0L'eT I8JNOY ey uopdajoid
1102 ‘vZ Arenugay  :pajessuan uodsy ayeq
%81 ASEJNU) Sed (37439 HIQuUINN jeles yelly
00's8 $ sley Joqey dd OTLN uopensiSay yesuy

€T0T ‘1€ AeiN - T Asenuer

:92uUeUdUIRA Yeldy




EXHIBIT A-3 (10)

PI'SBI'VIT § :398png sdueusjuely [€30)
2662701 % 01 @ AousBupuo)
TESTYOT  § 1$150) |jy ong
00 G2 BT 18 [e3usy [eJuay Joduey 197
0000021 00'000°Z 00006001 ae|day SWay| uoijpuo) uQ - deidsy
0000021 000007 00°000'0T Jjeday juawdinby pieog uQ - sedey

Ivr'958's S Ir'958'S {%ST) 9seadu| 350D siied €107
08°LL2'SS  § |00'SEZ9T 8'TPO6E :0GET 1B MR |€I0GNS
00 c8 ozt A 63 ] 000ET _ |001 UoR>adsul JUNON Jo}juoW dsuj [enuuy/InoH 00T
00°s8 00's8 1 0 000€T 001 uoadsu dsuj 3qn1 pPIYS ON9/IHOOT
00°0vE 000veE  |v 0 000£1 0ST uonoadsuj JYENTTIERINETS
05Ty 0S¢y S0 0 000¢T 00T uojidadsy MOA Y/ Io3dsul
00082 00'ssz  |£ 14 000€1 001 uopdadsu) sauy|d$ §/Q ¥/L 3qni/dsu
000602 00°0¥0Z  |#2 0§ 000€ET 08T uojvadsui uop9adsu auidu3 JH 05T M/
00°'0895¢ 00089 |8 O00SE  |OOOET  |00SZ INBYSIAQ NAH
08°ZETE 00°'SL6C |§€E 8 /81T 000€T 00SY INBYIBAQ uo|ss|LusuR |
08°28 0s'zy 50 01 L662T 0s uoiadsu ¥H 05
00°0482 000LT |2 0042 L'6462ZT |00ST INBYJBAD anjeA padyjg
0528 0s'ZY S0 o1 LY6TT 0s uojIdadsu| ¥H 0§
00'S8 00's8 1 0 00621 001 uojioadsui JUNOW J0Jjuow dsuj jenuuy/inoH 00T
00's8 00'S8 1 0 00621 001 uodadsuj dsuj agn L piAS ON9/IHOOT
0s'ZY oS’y S0 0 00621 001 uoioadsuj OA ¥/ 1adsul
00°087 00's§7  |§ Sz 00677 00T uopdadsuj soulids s/g y/1 agni/dsul
05°Z61 0s'Zy S0 0ST 00621 009 uoiadsy 095 03A0y Yum 110 Bu3 alueyd
0528 08Ty 50 ot L68ZT [0S uondadsuj HH 05
00011 00°s8 T (34 0S871T 00¢ uopzadsu $55 0dAoy Yum 110 8/5/4/1 s8uey)
00'58 0058 1 0 0S8Z1 00t uondadsuj dsuj uojsuaix3 |epad [enuuy /iH 00
00's8 00's8 T 0 05871 00¢ uondadsuj 1839 ppIS YB|H |enuuy/iH 00E




IN'WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seals at
Denver. Colorado as of the day first above written.

Contract Control Number: CEB1220

Vendor Name: CENTURY HELICOPTERS INC

. AL i Y .
Name;: ?"isc%w\ = ensevt

(please print)

T A o
Ttle: (LTENE &”\‘:x\@ \?\jm“\s"\uwﬁkt;t
. [
{pleasc print) -

ATTEST: [if required]

By:

Name:

(please print)

Title:

(please print)

(AT (AT AN TR Yoo 1



Contract Control Number: CEB61220

Vendor Name: CENTURY HELICOPTERS INC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands and affixed their seals at
Denver, Colorado as of

SEAL CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
ATTEST:

By
APPROVED AS TO FORM: REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED:

DAVID W. BROADWELL, Attorney
for the City and County of Denver

By

By

[ICAMCOCOT (ORI O ONOR Y0 T



