
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 111-0237

Status:Type: Bill Passed

File created: In control:4/7/2011 Consent

On agenda: Final action:4/7/2011 6/27/2011

Title: Approves an amendment to the agreement between the City and County of Denver and Century
Helicopters, Inc. to extend the term of the agreement and for continued provision of helicopter
maintenance for the Denver Police Department (CE61220-3). (HEALTH, SAFETY, EDUCATION
&amp; SERVICES) Adds $694,066.79 in federal funds to and extends the agreement with Century
Helicopters, Inc for twenty-four (24) months through May 31, 2013 for police helicoptor maintenance.
The Committee approved filing this bill by consent on 4-7-11.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed Third - Bill Request, 2. A bill for an ordinance
approving a proposed Third - BR11-0237. DPD - Century Helicopter Agreement Amendment
(CE61220-3), 3. A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed Third - CB11-
0237_Bill_CenturyHelicopters, 4. A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed Third - CB11-
0237_Agreement_Century

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passedCity Council6/27/2011 4 Pass

ordered publishedCity Council6/20/2011 3 Pass

No ActionMayor-Council4/12/2011 2

approved by consentConsent4/7/2011 1

City and County of Denver Printed on 7/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

